## Notice of Meeting City of Weston Lakes, City Council Meeting Simonton City Hall 35011 FM 1093, Simonton Texas 77476 Tuesday, September 22, 2009

6:00 pm AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Comment.
- 4. Approval of Minutes. Review and approve the minutes of the City Council Meeting of August 25, 2009.
- 5. Mayors Comments.
  - a. Emergency Preparedness Appointment of Mr. Peters.
  - b. The Table Top Exercise in the EOC. Approved equipment was purchased for our Table Top Exercise
  - c. Cancelling the Adopt-A-Highway pick-up scheduled for September 26<sup>th</sup>. Will be rescheduled for a later date.
  - d. Fort Bend County Fair Week Proclamation
- 6. Finance.
  - a. Treasurer's Report
  - b. Acceptance of Donation to the City of Weston Lakes for \$242 from The Citizens Committee of the Incorporation of Weston Lakes.
- 7. **Fire Department Overview.** Presentation by Fire Chief Herc Meier of the Fulshear-Simonton Volunteer Fire Department.
- 8. Cancellation of Election
- 9. **Emergency Preparedness.** Reminder of up-coming After-Action Meeting scheduled for OCT 8<sup>th</sup>.
- 10. Adjournment.

Kathy	Nida
City Se	ecretary

Notice of meeting/agenda posted at the Simonton City Hall, 35011 FM 1093, Simonton, Texas 77476, on (Sept. 16, 2009 @ 4:45 p.m.).

## NOTICE

Policy of Non-Discrimination on the Basis of Disability

The City of Weston Lakes does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities.

## NOTICE

The City of Weston Lakes reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices) and 551.086 (Economic Development).